
Subject: RE: Final Process for: GBIRd MOU

From: Royden Saah <royden.saah@islandconserva�on.org>

Date: 4/6/2017 2:11 PM

To: "Eisemann, John D - APHIS" <John.D.Eisemann@aphis.usda.gov>, "paul.thomas

(paul.thomas@adelaide.edu.au)" <paul.thomas@adelaide.edu.au>, David Threadgill

<dwthreadgill@tamu.edu>, "Peter.Brown@csiro.au" <Peter.Brown@csiro.au>, Daniel Tompkins

<TompkinsD@landcareresearch.co.nz>, "Piaggio, Antoine�e J - APHIS"

<Toni.J.Piaggio@aphis.usda.gov>, "jrgodwinnc@gmail.com" <godwin@ncsu.edu>, "Fred Gould

(fred_gould@ncsu.edu)" <fred_gould@ncsu.edu>, Gregg Howald

<gregg.howald@islandconserva�on.org>, Karl Campbell <karl.campbell@islandconserva�on.org>

I suggest the following, but am quite open to sugges�ons:

1. Once you give the OK on step #3, organiza�onal leads give heads up to their signatories that paper copy is

coming.

2. I can/will set up the FedEx rou�ng thru US, then Oceania signatures.  I can fetch when I am down there.

3. I will FedEx out 8 copies, the signatories sign his/her name to each copy before forwarding on.

a. Proposed path -  NCSU, IC, NWRC, TAMU, Landcare, UofA, CSIRO

b. Fetch the stack of MOU’s at the AVPC on May 1st.

4. I will then mail a ‘wet ink’, fully signed copy to each organiza�on as directed by the organiza�onal lead.

5. I (and everyone) can present the power of this partnership as we speak to audiences.

a. I will be speaking and incorpora�ng into slide set for my May 3rd presenta�on at AVPC

b. Dan, Kurt and Mark Tizard can also highlight at AVPC

This is a preliminary plan of a�ack formulated a�er a consult with Gregg – as this is my first �me at this number of

signers. I would love input/sugges�ons as you have them.   You can copy me and Gregg to keep info overload down if

desired.  Other input welcome too.

:)

rs

From: Eisemann, John D - APHIS [mailto:John.D.Eisemann@aphis.usda.gov]

Sent: Thursday, April 06, 2017 1:45 PM

To: Royden Saah <royden.saah@islandconserva�on.org>; paul.thomas (paul.thomas@adelaide.edu.au)

<paul.thomas@adelaide.edu.au>; David Threadgill <dwthreadgill@tamu.edu>; Peter.Brown@csiro.au; Daniel

Tompkins <TompkinsD@landcareresearch.co.nz>; Piaggio, Antoine�e J - APHIS <Toni.J.Piaggio@aphis.usda.gov>;

jrgodwinnc@gmail.com <godwin@ncsu.edu>; Fred Gould (fred_gould@ncsu.edu) <fred_gould@ncsu.edu>; Gregg

Howald <gregg.howald@islandconserva�on.org>; Karl Campbell <karl.campbell@islandconserva�on.org>

Subject: RE: Final Process for: GBIRd MOU

Royden, I think this is schedule is reasonable.  A couple of  ques�on about signatures,

· do partners require original signatures (wet ink) from each partner or will cer�fied electronic signatures be

sufficient?

· do partners require all signatures to be on the same page or can the MOU have mul�ple signature pages?

I am trying to get an answer to these ques�ons from APHIS.

John D. Eisemann
Manager, Technology Transfer Program

RE:	Final	Process	for:	GBIRd	MOU
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USDA APHIS Wildlife Services

Na�onal Wildlife Research Center

4101 Laporte Avenue

Fort Collins, CO 80521

T: 970-266-6158

C: 970-672-6207

Fax: 970-266-6156

From: Royden Saah [mailto:royden.saah@islandconserva�on.org]

Sent: Thursday, April 06, 2017 11:38 AM

To: paul.thomas (paul.thomas@adelaide.edu.au) <paul.thomas@adelaide.edu.au>; David Threadgill

<dwthreadgill@tamu.edu>; Peter.Brown@csiro.au; Daniel Tompkins <TompkinsD@landcareresearch.co.nz>; Piaggio,

Antoine�e J - APHIS <Toni.J.Piaggio@aphis.usda.gov>; jrgodwinnc@gmail.com <godwin@ncsu.edu>; Fred Gould

(fred_gould@ncsu.edu) <fred_gould@ncsu.edu>; Gregg Howald <gregg.howald@islandconserva�on.org>; Karl

Campbell <karl.campbell@islandconserva�on.org>

Cc: Eisemann, John D - APHIS <John.D.Eisemann@aphis.usda.gov>

Subject: Final Process for: GBIRd MOU

Hi All,

As a ma�er of importance, I would like to have this completed before I go to Australia and New Zealand and promote

the partnership at the AVPC and mee�ngs in NZ. 

Here are the steps needed complete this outstanding task:

1. Review and minor edits i.e. typos (est. 3 days by steering commi�ee members)

2. Compila�on of all input (1 day by Royden)

3. Review for assurance that we have not gone outside US State Department intent (1 day by John E.)

4. Signature by execu�ves (1-2 weeks)

o I can/will meet with US signatories if desired to explain the process we have taken to get us to this

point

o If necessary, I can meet with Australasian partner signatories first two weeks of May

I have put a return receipt and will follow up if necessary to ensure we get to bullet point #4! Let me know if this

process gives anyone heartburn.

With Gra�tude,

Royden

-----Original Message-----

From: Royden Saah

Sent: Thursday, April 06, 2017 8:24 AM

To: paul.thomas (paul.thomas@adelaide.edu.au) <paul.thomas@adelaide.edu.au>; 'David Threadgill'

<dwthreadgill@tamu.edu>; Peter.Brown@csiro.au; 'Daniel Tompkins' <TompkinsD@landcareresearch.co.nz>; Piaggio,

Antoine�e J - APHIS <Toni.J.Piaggio@aphis.usda.gov>; 'John Godwin' <godwin@ncsu.edu>; Fred Gould

(fred_gould@ncsu.edu) <fred_gould@ncsu.edu>; Gregg Howald <Gregg.Howald@islandconserva�on.org>; Karl

Campbell (Karl.Campbell@islandconserva�on.org) <Karl.Campbell@islandconserva�on.org>

Cc: 'Eisemann, John D - APHIS' <John.D.Eisemann@aphis.usda.gov>

Subject: FW: GBIRd MOU

Gree�ngs Steering Commi�ee,

RE:	Final	Process	for:	GBIRd	MOU
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A�er much encouragement from John Eisemann, the State Department has completed its second review of the MOU -

this a�er the addi�on of Landcare Research.  I have tracked my changes for your informa�on - especially John E.'s.

These changes include:

*Adding page numbers

*Adding a missing ar�cle between "self-limi�ng mouse conserva�on tool" to read "self-limi�ng mouse as a

conserva�on tool"

*removed an unused bullet

*removed a statement the State Department struck thru

Please review this document.  My hope is that you can live with all the language.  Please let me know if you find any

more typos OR need to discuss some aspect of the language for changing.  I will leave it to John E. to help determine

how much we can 'adjust' post state dept review.  Also please let me know if it is acceptable 'as is'.  I will then assist

with the signature process moving forward!

With Gra�tude,

Royden

-----Original Message-----

From: Eisemann, John D - APHIS [mailto:John.D.Eisemann@aphis.usda.gov]

Sent: Wednesday, April 05, 2017 10:41 AM

To: Royden Saah <royden.saah@islandconserva�on.org>; APHIS-WS-TT <WS-TT@aphis.usda.gov>

Cc: Shiels, Aaron B - APHIS <Aaron.B.Shiels@aphis.usda.gov>; Piaggio, Antoine�e J - APHIS

<Toni.J.Piaggio@aphis.usda.gov>; Clark, Larry - APHIS <Larry.Clark@aphis.usda.gov>

Subject: FW: GBIRd MOU

Royden,

This MOU now has the blessing of our State Department.  It is ready for rou�ng to the execu�ve commi�ee for one

last look and hopefully signature.

John D. Eisemann

Manager, Technology Transfer Program

USDA APHIS Wildlife Services

Na�onal Wildlife Research Center

4101 Laporte Avenue

Fort Collins, CO 80521

T: 970-266-6158

C: 970-672-6207

Fax: 970-266-6156

-----Original Message-----

From: Schaefle, Nathaniel J [mailto:SchaefleNJ@state.gov]

Sent: Tuesday, April 04, 2017 10:26 AM

To: Eisemann, John D - APHIS <John.D.Eisemann@aphis.usda.gov>

Cc: APHIS-WS-TT <WS-TT@aphis.usda.gov>; Royden Saah <royden.saah@islandconserva�on.org>

Subject: GBIRd MOU

John-

I am holding my breath, but we may finally have this done.

RE:	Final	Process	for:	GBIRd	MOU
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A�ached are the edits to the MOU, cleared, to be concluded and signed.

All I ask, is that a scanned copy of the final signed agreement be sent to my office for our records.

My office has moved to be�er coordinate MOUs through the office. The short version, is that in the future, MOUs for

the C-175 process should be sent to OES.STC.C175@State.gov

The people on that list will run the document through our internal process, including bringing on the appropriate desk

officer (me in this case) to run these more effec�vely.

I have already forwarded the Material Transfer you recently sent me there, so that is in process. The lawyer has been

out of the country the past two weeks at other nego�a�ons, but will hopefully look at it this week.

Nat

Official

UNCLASSIFIED

This electronic message contains informa�on generated by the USDA solely for the intended recipients. Any

unauthorized intercep�on of this message or the use or disclosure of the informa�on it contains may violate the law

and subject the violator to civil or criminal penal�es. If you believe you have received this message in error, please

no�fy the sender and delete the email immediately.
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